Application Date: SP#-3_7JZ

Fees Paid;
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE; _ACCEPTANGCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

& [4
PROPERTY ADDRESS: '\%D LU\\'DW\ QKCLUL/ TGRS, A o

SECTION 54: sock 49 1ot | LOT SIZE: ¢/, 500 SE

O TeNaNT APPLICANT 0 LESSEE . PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name: .- :

My QQ-&/ J.Léélamz_. M\O\qu’\ h’ o \U{QN ‘g""&‘o’lﬁ
Address: , g0 sV i/sen LOye Address: AN WMo X\ocd
| reesor, MY usZo Wo v 520
Telephone #: s/¢ .70 Z- Z&52 R Telephone #:.  { &1y -

Leenrs
Attorhey Name: AMpogio Miro Address: ooz M-crnck Lhe .
{optional) Phone #. 574 - s Z - &5ZH5) AL Aerrick, ML 145 664
Present Land Use: Z£s/penrin/ Proposed Land Use: _Zé\i_;mL_
(Aesipence A4) Besipento AL )
Description gf Proposed Work: Maownton éﬁsﬁgg (;’zgzeba‘
A el 296G Fe SE
. wee '
=
| reqliest a preliminaly meeting: __ YES .~ NO
QO t it

| redugst a I.ﬁiverf:'g?:fiihe public hearing and hereby certify the following:
Q= A. = Thelsubject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. ‘& Theroposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
C. ™ It isThy belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of
Freepori are satisfied.

s YES NO
/72 , (/12 [z
APPLICANT'S § ?GNATURE DATE
Sworn to before me this _§ v
AMARILIS A LED

day of :Sﬂ.ma&a__-;_ 204Y. NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK

il Registration No. 01LE6382087
‘ﬁ_m_aALAMm. QUPW? in Nagsau County Y l
Nbtary Public L__Commission October 15, 20

L

' are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the
filing of this applicatiop.

4[/7('5‘%3

DATE

PROPERTY OWNER’S S'}ENATU
Swomn to before me this ﬁ

AMARILIS A
day of , 2034, NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF N YORK
= Registration No. D1LEG382087
Qualified in Nassau County
Natary Public Commission Expiras October 15, 20

e v ke e e s ol e e i e e e e s e e e ek i e e i o e i i ke e e v e e e e e e ok sl ol e e dedede e de de Aokl e e e e e e A e
FCR ViLLAGE USE ONLY
Site Plan Public Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: YES Date of Decision:

e e e e i o vk ke ek ket e e e e de e de vt dede dededede de dedede e dedede

Approved
Village Clerk’s Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10



' -Apphcalion Date: SP#-3 7& i

Fees Paid:
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S QFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

ZESIDC .
PROPERTY ADDRESS: \60 VAT Racl ZONING DISTRICT _ A4
SECTION ;A: BLOCK ‘4’0” LOT ‘ LOT SIZE: /. 5o s E
O TENANT APPLICANT [ LESSEE . PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name; .-
| Migue! 2 ternonpez. M‘U\\NJ\ N - "“ON q(MCﬁ-O'L
Address: ;5o s /scn Ove Address: rr"k“f?ﬁ klﬁ\‘::th’\ 1%
J"'?&-"-"ﬂ'-‘lf" A Iiv4 5P w
Telephone #. 512 .79 7- Z&52 & Telephone #. 4| LE\ YRS
Déenr s
Attorhidy Name: A ngio &ﬂ(Q Address: _/oolZ M-ernck Qw.’ .
{optional) Phone #: 5 /4-644Z 8525/ AL Merrick, MY 1566
Present Land Use: gé s/pentiol Proposed Land Use: _Z%ML
 (Aesipence £l (p Besipenco AL )
Description &f Proposed Work: s+
WMFH 290. Zs SE
L - owae f ’
...3'- =1 '-&,
I request a p;ehmlﬁ“éky meeting: __ YES _~ NO

| rednu.-st a 1ﬁlverﬁg)tﬁthe public hearing and hereby certify the following:
Qs A TI'@,’subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. ‘& Thegroposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
C. it tsiny belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of
Freeporl are safisfied.

XS _____NOo
777 s . f//-?/ZgZ’-f

APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE - DATE
Sworn to before me this _{ 7

AMARILIS A LED
day of Amubary 203Y. NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK

o\ Registration No. 01LE6382087
Quatified in Nassau County
Nbtary Public L.Commission October 15, 20

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Property Owner's Consent:
I, ]

filing of this applicatioR.

L are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the

///7/ 2ozt
DATE

PROPERTY OWNER'S S}ENATU

Sworn to before me this i
AMARILIS A LED

day of . 2024, NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF Hoay YORK

z Registration No. 01L£6382087

Qualified in Nassau County

i Commission
Notary Public ‘ iras October 15, 20
et e 9 e e de 9 9 e e e e e s e e e ded e e s et i e e e R i i e e dede e Ao e de e e e e d el de s e o e e e i i e e e e e e de s e ol e o e e e e e e o e e e e dode Aol el dedndr dede e e e
FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Site Plan Public T Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: YES Date of Decision:

____ Approved
Village Clerk’s Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLLEEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 113520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516)377-2493
ROBERT T, KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEFT@EREEPORTNY GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

AMENDED SITE PLAN LETTER
February 26, 2024
Miguel Hernandez
180 Wilson Place
Freeport. NY 11520

RE: 180 Wilson Place, Freeport, NY 11520
Zoning District: Residence AA Sce. 54 Blk. 491 Lot 1
Building Permit Application #20233513
Description: — Maintain existing gazebo (290.25 SF)

Dear Sie'Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Depaniment and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions. application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call
the Village Clerk's Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only
after this initial appeintment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty {(60) days of the date
of this lenier. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

It you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

VLI‘\' trily: yours,

Ay
St T — AN “L¥0JTT4 40 3OV TIA
. 301410 S. ¥4I
Sergio A. Mauras

Supcrimcndcnl of Buildings 6Sh V |- UVH 262

/al

¢: Village Clerk GEAIEDBH

ZBA Approval Needed: Yes  No X



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant cffect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
thercfore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

——  The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
{Sce reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20233513

Loeation: 180 Wilson Place, Freeport NY 11521)
Applicant:  Mipuel Hernandez

Description : Maintain existing gazeho (290.25 SF)

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment cffects identified:
{only if positive determination)

AN 1¥D4IM S 40 Joa7 714
Dated:  February 26, 2024 }%‘Imggo'i# %s&dd
Sergio A. Mauras

S5 I uferihtediiniZgf Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachmentyy on for.inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings. a gﬂq = 8?'9



617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructions for Completing

Port 1 - Project Information. The applicant or profect sponsor ls responsible for the completlon of Part 1, Responses
become part of the application for epprovsi or finding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification,
Complele Part | based on information currently available. 1f additions research or investigation wonld be needed to fully
respond Lo any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete sll lems In Past 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item,

Pari 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Aclion or Project:

| Miguey A, /Jggzum.uosz. .
Project Locatlon {describe, and@tmch a location map):

L —
18c \nilscn ANE. Lreeperr, Sec 54 Blecl 491, Lot i
Bricf Description of Propased Action: ' '

Mewrrain E-ws-rmg Capzer o (l")'g‘ (A 24.5 \

! . 5.9
Name of Applicant or Sponsor; Telephone:(g { w) 257 -7;532
Mf&uﬂ/ 4. Aér‘n,qnpfz_ . E-Mail:
Addrass:
/e N! /scn 74!&- : O“\'$ .
Ci_t_y_fPO: Stale: Zip Code:
| [Teepepy, Y ({520
). Daes the proposed action anly involve the legislative sdoption of a plan, local law, erdinance, NO | YES

administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, atiach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resousrces that |-
msy be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. Jno, continue to question 2.

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approvel or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YES
if Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approvel:

L~
Y /oge o ;[ Fre-epers
3.a. Tota) acreage of the sile of the proposed action? o 2G4  neres
b. Tolel acreage to be physically disturbed? o 2 G l-j  BCIES
c. Total acreage {project site rnd any contiguous propertics) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? « Z6L] scres

4, Check a)l land uses that occur on, adjoining an thdproposEd netfon. 39V 1A
HUrban {_JRural (non-ugriculture) Industriat= | < |Comniehdint /Eﬁcsidcnlial (suburban)
EIForest E]Agﬁcullure Aquatie Other (specify):
[Jpaskiend U LiSeS g |- 8vi ﬁ; 07

l"agecl]tﬁ'{;\IEDBEi



b. Are public trunsportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?

¢. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?

S. s the proposed uction, NO | YES | N/A
2, A permitted use under the zoning regulations?
b, Cansistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? I ]
6. [s the proposed action consistent with the predominent character of the existing built or natural YES
landscaps? E:
7. 1s the siic of the proposed sotion locaied in, or does it adjoin, & staie Nsted Crilical Environmental Area? | NO | YES
If Yes, identify: Vl D
8. a. Will the proposed action result in @ substantial incresse in tralfic ebove present jevels? NO | YES

9, Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design fentures and technologies:

YES

10, WHI the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? v
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity o provide service? DNO.YES]
If No, describe method for providing potable water:

YES

TT. Will tha proposed action connect (g existing wastewater utihties?
{If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? D»JOZYES]

g O OF
S

wetlends or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physicatly alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waierbody?
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alteralions in square feet or seres:

If No, describe method for providing wastewater trestment: E
I g?es tl;e site contain a structure that is listed on either the Stale or National Register of Historic NO | YES
b.Is :l::sproposed action located in an archeologlesl sensitive area?
13. a, Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the praposed action, contain NO

hareline arest gricultural/grasslands ly mid-successional
Wetland {rban @ubm‘bm

ld.ggtify the typicel habitat types that acencqn, or gre likely to be found on the project site. Check all that epply:

15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, lisied
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered?

16. Is the project site Jocated in the |00 year flood plain?

RO
il
NO

17, Will the proposed action creale storm waler discharge, either from point or non-point sources?

If Yes, AN 1HOATIM- My
a. Will storm water discharges flow to Jg%ﬂé{égfg%?—”m ,EINCDYES
b. Will storm waler discharges Iq §"§‘°$‘“ estakllgiv:ﬁ c';zndrzeyance systems {runoff and sterm drains)?

Il Yes, briefly describe; N S
ng_ug_;//? 4. Crzch bas LS

SERYENED)

NO

O g0s

=

Page2 of 4



18..Does the proposed action include construction or other activitles that resull in the impoundment of
- water or olher fiquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?

NO | YES

completed) for huzardous waste?
If Yes, describe;

1 1Yex; explein purpose and slze:
L]
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the locstion of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?
If Yes, deseribe: [7| D
20. Has the site of the proposed action or an sdjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor [ NO [ YES

“in

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE T0O THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE
Applicant/sponsor name;_A7/ 4 , Date: 7/5‘5_ /} 3
Signature:

<7

Part 2 - Impnct Assessment, The Lend Agency Is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the foliowing
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materiels submitted by the project sponsor or

otherwise available 1o the reviewer, When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
responses been ressoneble considering the scale and context of the proposed action”

* Will the proposed action result in cha tural respurces (e.g., wetlands,
walerbodies, groundwalter, air qua@%fﬁg

No,or | Moderate
small o large
impaet impact
may may
occur occur
1. Will the proposed aclion create & material conflict with en edopted Jend use plan or zoning I:l
regulations? I:I
2. Wil the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land? [:I D
3. Will the proposed action impair the charscter or quality of the existing community? I:l D
4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environments! characteristics that caused the '—:I_ I:]
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?
5. Will the proposed aclion result in an adverse chenge in the existing level of traffic or D I:I
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?
6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails 10 incorporate D D
reasonably availuble energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?
7. Will the proposed action impact,quisting:, -
& public / private water supﬁ?esl?l; gijj 36! :S,EIDJ g%“’ 1A _E_.I_.... _....gm
b. public / private wistewater treatinent utilities? I:I I:l
8. Wil the proposed acticn impnimib harabler Jrﬁuwﬁ'ﬁ o'ﬂﬁﬁﬁ)orlant historic, archacological, D I:I
srchitectural or aesthelic resources?
9.
L1 O

Page 3 of 4
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AN 140433y 4

33144

40 394

MATERIAL LIST:

180 Wilson Place
Freeport, N.Y.

Maintain Existing G:
Columns: 8 x 8 Ced
All Exterior Framin

Roof: Royal Sovere
Charcoal Gray

Window Inserts At |
Clear Glass Fixed

idsipe Kee




- _ . - | ||I|...|. -|| . |i-. .- .||I . ...-..|i
| CLIMATIC and GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA Table 301.2 (1)
— Wing Cesign Setemic Bubject 1o damags trom:
Wirner I Bmriar [ [YNe A Fruazing
Lod Topopraphic | SpecielWid | Windbome Omagn Froartre Oesign Lindtsrimmere varard | Anouat o
Lo Bpeeu i) Effwcl Frvgion Dot 2o Lpad Woaherng | Ump Termibe Temparmrs ] Zone Temparshrs
—iMaintain Existing Awning s | | - wenti | B | e [N [WOUSRE [ SIS " 120 J—
over Exist. Paver Patio o Eravelg fo— o
. rasr _ Legend STRUCTURAL LOADS GENERAL NOTES
mml Symbol Description U Loads, mansmm tba. par 3usrs foct Designed in with ASCE 768 Minimun Loacs fos
5| o Butichngs and Other STuchves.
H [ @ Section ¥ Exwrior Balwony [
Swdont # 8 ..._..a._s..u._._ wih 2020
an o @ Eiavation QHc IS Sicelon i ¥ st P Prvareon Gin, Y5 OEC. Bow f Frm
m m 5 A 20pm g—lpﬁ-n-nwi.vn;t:n-llllnl.lixwu[n_!.
Fooms N.4-llﬂn! v labr, and
oo ] b ot the wia work a0 nated on
thana crawinge. Thm enive work e i9 be consirycied and Snished
- H — | Shest Lagend o in every pet i 8 good subetanial and workinariie mennet b1
ram ; 2pal with Do ®
el fhich et Sht. # Description BRI v ol intont and meaning theveot. A work b 10 be done in s
ead Loads Brveled mannier. i O inention of thees Crawinge, partculary
[, 1o0i2 Piot Plan and Notes Hukt e mriallor detalld sy for woriutaniths job e 1o be
Y 20f2 Plan, Elavations and Section WEIGHTE of MATERLALS be (pwr sq 1L ...nali-ﬂ.. Lul:.“n.h““il
”d Corume: Tite with the manulacurers insTructions.
e= B 1" moriss bese 1The st varsy al nd wrd
a Hartwood Flooring 34" uch fwput Al cescrepancies K e Arctiedt price 1o
ﬁﬂ. commencing wark.
E : 4, The G e wolely methoce and
1" Qypaumn Bowrd wispmackie Bilglﬁl‘[‘lig
o inmure tha saky of &R DOCURENES, TP eme and peoeral public.
TYPICAL DEAD LOADS km par squars locl any iaterials and propesty not Inchuded in tha scops of work shal
- D sérmibasty frowcine againet darmage and if necmaury, shall by
L = 8855 Flor wih mod sel e frian = 21 pa! e ey
Fioor with hartwood finksh » 12 paf
5 The Coneractor shl ety
ik pLks Habilty, (sech fyp Seed 17 ity STSund 10 Sitiety
Wilson Place Ll T L Tl nlli??al_iigw!!nti.n
Floos and Caling Jolat e undet Inia project.
Live Load =
._.EHI_HQ 8. ANl Prambing, Ebecivical aind ottt work es required is io be
pariormed by approved Vilage of Freeport Bcenssd comracions.
Roof Risfiers wilh ng iniacor finiah aling
Live Load = 17180 7 qinallnsiul!!i?!..ig?
Totsl Load = 17240 Enlnu.c.ll.l-l:lr!;i.l-.ii!
Fioot Flefiers with inferiot hriah celing &nd surpis e lott kv 4
Live Load » 1380 “broom clean” condttion,
Plot Plan . TombLows 1430
V=
=] FING NOTES: RAYS2.0.2 Valleys. Velley Linings shall be
Eﬁmﬁ.mii:!-.ﬁi ikt o mix y
_.Iﬂ:l-v!-:!ﬂo. 1 the 110-120mph wind Instatied In Accordancs with Manutactuee's

Instadlation tnstructions befors applying shingles.
_ﬂn Ana— T Daty Valiay Linings of the kkowkg) fype thall be
Terrporature in January (s 25°F {-4°Cj or less or pemtie;
whent Table FF301.2[1) iterla 5o designates, an For Cpen Vakisy (Valay Lining Exposad] inad win
s Bamer of & Seli-Adhwiing Polymer Moctlied el el Ll e L
Biturmen Shost, shall be used I sy of nonne 8oy ol the Cormnelan-Resistant Matals in the

] uncariaymend &nd axtend from i wiv's edige ¥ & Table RAG0S.2.0.2. shown beiow,
ZONING INFORMATION: ] Ide the exierios wall ine
” ﬂum.-h%:ﬂi s ﬂ__mia.‘vl: ﬁuﬂ.. Covorsd Wi Shigls,
Lining of atw py of smooth voll rofing
ONE FAMILY RESIDENCE | complying with ASTMD 224 Typer Il of Type litand
PLOT AREA = 11,500 S.F | Unederkayment Appication, For roof slopas from 2 21 Leaxt 36 inchas wids, or Matal Valey Lining as
| s Verticatin |2 units Horizontal (17% Stope). up dencribed sbove, or ice shisld 2a described sbove
EXISTING HOUSE = 183t SF t0 4 unizs Verical In 12 Hostrental (3% Siope), shallbe permiced.
DETACHED GARAGE = 273 5 F _ e Table RA9GS.26.2
EXISTING QAZEEC » 290.25 BF. | manner; e
Valley Lining & Flashing Material
483mm) Sirip of Underayment Felt
TOTAL BUILDING = 2,394.25 8 F ﬂ R-arhhvzﬂnfiarﬂhm-i._li MATERIAL  MINMUMGAGE  WEIGHT
PEACENTAGE OF LOT COVERAGE = 20.6°% | wufliciently (o hold in place, Starting al the save, THICKNESS ipound}
1 meply 36 Inch-wicks shaets of Uncoriaymend, Copper finchas) 1
CORNER LOT: § overiapping sucetsive sheels 18 inches, and - e
FRONT YAAD WILSON PLAGE. 21.08' (MO CHANGE) | Iastened eufticlently o hoid in place. For roof siopes
FRONT YARD OAKFIELDY AVENUE' 48.72 (TO EXIST HOUSE) ] o 4 uita verticalin 12 unts hertzortal {37% Siope) SiinessSioel 28 E
FRONT YARD OAKFIELD AVENUE. 52.72 {TO EXIST GAZEDO) n.ﬂﬁhua.!a!:l-fasriil Galvanized Stesl 0.0170 SBEEB
[ mannar;
| HEIGHT OF GAZEBD = 144", FROM GRADE TO TOP OF RIDGE | Zoomoy ooz O™
‘ Lead 2z
Undedayemen stizl ba appied shingle fashion, Frainted Tems 2
paralisl to and starting from the save snd lapped & RRBOS.2 6.3 Crickets and Saddas. A Criclut Seddie
inchas, Fatensd sutficientiy to hold In place. End shal ba instaded an e ridge, (high), eida of all
Lt Shalf be cllset 8 Tosl. Chimmeys Cricket or Sadde Covenngs shall be
E.E:g afial matal ae inchicated In the table
RA903.2.6 Flashing. Flashing for asphalt shingles
AN 140 st comply with this section. R905.28.4 Sidowall Flashing. Flashng sgainl &
&uucu. 40 391 FIRB05.2 8.1 Bese and Cap Flashing, Base and vecical sidewall shall ba by the Steg-Flashing
muEmo SN433 VITIA CapPcting s b sk scortarce motud.

RR905.2.8.5 Other Flashing. Flashing agamst a
1§Ei!.i§§i vartical ironl wall, ax well a5 Soll Stack, Vonl Ppe
of mindmum nominal 0.018 inch thickness or minerat and Chimney Flastuig, shall e appliad according to
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IAg_mplicpatiic‘:jn Date: ‘35 5 Ug 7 éﬂ ‘f sp#5 7 / Lf

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 338 Wedside pve. ZONING DISTRICT ReSidence B

SECTION (L BLOCK 0Ohb LoT 251 LOT SIZE:

O TENANT  APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER

Name: N
Ganes 13 M BYatAT GANESH

Address: 38C (L2508 C € B/C Address: 33 WET SIde RV,

Flee@rf MY |15 20 FreemRps W 11820
Telephone #. i) - WK - 295 Telephone #: Zy4 7 - -}57- 299
Attorney Name: Address:
(optional) Phone #:
Present Land Use: V{5 Itl@'ﬂLm| ___ Proposed Land Use: V£5( (lf’ﬂ-lzm/

Description of Proposed Work: Mourfain - Rackyard ad Acpholt and ﬂq&gi&i
Of V& W . Dy v wAY 23 €75

| request a preliminary meeting: YES S NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
The proposed construction is not a new bunlding or dwelling.
It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of

Free satlsf‘ ed.
YES ______No
04 /2 f 23
APPLIEATT‘"’ SIG%&TURE PEGGY M. LESTER 'DATE
Sworn to before Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01LE6293122 -
. Qualified in Nassau County - =
Commission Expires Nov. 25, 20&3; o = g
Nota ic e =oom
"*“'*“H***ﬁ.ﬁﬁﬂ“m"ﬁ.“m..“*.iﬂ'i*l"ii"*..t“It**“**‘*fﬁ.“'.i*“ﬁ..l’ti*f.I**ﬁmﬁ*".“.i*mﬁ“ %ﬂ.ﬁi..ﬁi'“iti“**i‘
P Owner’s Consent: S e L m
,_RHpaepT CANES) am (are) the owner(s) of the subjec@ﬁypeaﬁ' nd consent to the
filing of this applicatlon > <
W @@w‘f_ o9 / 20 / : = g
PROPERTY OWNER!S SIGNATURE PEGGY M. LESTER DATE :z< g

Swomn to before me this o207 Notary Pubiic, State of New York
<P 20 R 5 No. 01LE6293122
— Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires Nov. 25, 20

Wedede v de oo do vt B de el de dede Ao e v e e de v drdefe de e dede de e e e dede T el g de de de s e e s v e de do de e e e e e deedede doie de de sk de ekl e de de dede e dedededede dede dedededededede de dededede

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Site Plan Public " Date of Hearing:
Hearing Reguired: Date of Decision:

Approved

Village Clerk's Signature:

Planning Board Signature:

Rev, 12110 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12110



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@TREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

UPDATED SITE PLAN LETTER
March 6, 2024
Bharat Ganesh
338 Westside Ave
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 338 Westside Avenue, Freeport, NY 11520
Zoning District: Residence A Sec 62, Blk 066, Lot 251
Building Permit Application #20233397

Description: Maintain backyard as asphalt (Blacktop) (1,125sqft) and expanded driveway (1,725)
Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call
the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only

after this initial appointment should the additional copics be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60} days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very truly yours,

Z/ )

: YA
Sergio A. Mauras . W 4073087
Superintendent of Buildings AR 1‘%%‘%}30 RN

/Daniela Hernandez . ﬂm
c: Vitlage Clerk az a V 1 G-V

CETNEREL

ZBA Approval Needed: Yes__ No x




VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Scetion 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
{Sec reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20233397

Location: 338 Westside Ave, Freeport NY 11520
Applicant: Bharat Gasesh

DcscriEtion : Maintain backvard as asphalt {Blacktop) and expanded

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Occan Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Pt AT A
A SA1130 S M3l
Dated: March 6, 24| \7 | 9~ HV h20l Sergio 4. Wauwnas
Sergio A. Mauras
EINERE! by Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




617.20
A dix B <
Short En vfrom:}:f:gl Assessment Form R E @ E ﬂ VE D

JuL 212023

Ingtructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor Is responsible for the cqm;PfF ORT aﬂl"P]ﬁI Respo
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subjeet to further verification,
Complete Part | based on information curreatly available. Ifadditional research or investigation would be needed to fislly
respond to any item, pleese answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all jlems In Past 1, You may also provide any additions! information which you believe will be needed by or usefit
to the lead agency; attach rdditional pages as necessary lo supplement any item,

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Bova ¥ Gones)d
Neme of Action or Project:

o Qe

Project Location (describe, and attach a location mep):

DR\ peg § Dive wWod Al Aoghoi

Brief Description of Proposed Action: 5% 25
NAINTAN BACKYARTD ASPHALT- 4\5 ‘2 55@#
x
AND EXPmrpED DRivewaX = il 59
Name of Applicant or Sponso.r: 'l'ﬁephone: u -1: 98- LA
BhHaratr Goaveol =M & hace ggarc @ @Gmanl Lom
Address:
Do westevde Bt
City/PO: State: Zip Cade:
Freepsrt LA s

1. Does the proposed action only involve the legisletive adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance,
administrative nule, or regulation? ;

If Yes, atiach 8 narmative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that

may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. Ifno, continue to question 2.

2, Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other govemmental Agency?
If Yes, list agency(s) neme and permit or approval:

3.8. Totel acreage of the site of the proposed action? BCTES
b. Tota! acreage to be physically disturbed? acres
c. Tatal acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) ovned ay A
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? b%%ﬁ}gﬂs 5“[1: :;]-1 .

4, Checka)l Tand uses that joi th ton.
Pl TRors Gomsgrtesiory L Jindusetar | JCommercel [bEsabeatl Gipufily

[Forest [JAgriculture [JAquatic  []Other (specify):
Eparkind REINEREL

Page1of4



5. Is the proposed sction, e NO N/A
.a. A permitied use under the zoning regulations? ——F
-p SECENVER—IE
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? \F *E X _
6. s the proposed action consistent with the predominant characier of the N i
lendscape?
7. Is the site of the proposed sction localed in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Cyit - W NO | YES
If Yes, identify: =
§ | et ===n }(
8. & Will the proposed action result in a substantial Increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES
X
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? »
¢, Are any pedestrian accommodeations or bicycle routes avallable on or near site of the proposed action? X
9. Does the praposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? N YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, deseribe design features and technologies:
NJA
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? i NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? @DDYES] =
If No, deseribe method for providing potable water: v
11, Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? E{ NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? ODYES]
If No, describe method for providing wastewaer treatment: IZr
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO ; YES
Places? > o
i
b, Is the proposed aclion located in an archeological sensitive area? 7
13, 8. Does any portion of the site of the proposed aﬁtinn, or lands adjoining the propased action, contain NO | YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, siate or local agency? ™,
b. Would the proposed action physically aller, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? %
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of elterations in square feet or scres: ) | L
Rl
& Ly '_“:' : g

horeline orest gricultural/grasslands ly mid-successional
Wetland [[_Wrban ban

14.g§ﬁfy the typica} hahitat types that accueqn, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that nﬁply:

15, Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed
by the State or Federal govemment es threatened or endangered?

16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain?

YES
lin]
NO &
[ 5 %

17. Will the proposed action create storm waler discharge, either from point or non-point sources?

)f Yes, AN TUHOd IR o]
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjecent properties? ﬁCDYES 301440 r‘ ki lt]

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems tf storfidlrafhs)y
If Yes, briefly describe: N S '

(A

Page 2 of 4



18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities thal \poundme NO | YES

~water or other Kquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)? = 1WISN)
{ If Yes, explain purpose and size; =l VIS v
. U2 17073

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an edjoining property been the] locatiomf BLAEtiYE Ok NO | YES
solid waste menagement facility?

If Yes, describe:

20, Hes the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste?

If Yes, describe: '~

1 AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE

Applicant/spopsor name: ¥ e\
Slgnnlure‘

Date: %7/ 70/ 23

Part 2 - Impact Assessment, The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

L] ¢ SRR

] : : R Np, or Moderate
small to large

/| impact impact

.} may may

occur accur

Will the ;;mposed action create 8 mn!m:inl conflict .wilh an ndoﬁtcd fend us; plan or zoning'
regulations?

X
2, Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land? X
3. Will the proposed action impsir the character or quality of the existing community? l_).(_'
4. Wil the proposed action have an impact on the environmenial characteristics that caused the :-
establishment of a Critical Environiental Area (CEA)?
5. Wil the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of lrafﬁc or X
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?
6. Will the proposed action cause an increass in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate X
reasonebly available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?
7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
blic / private wat lics? =
% peblle e e DY . AN *LY0d33N4 4 @n
b, public / private wastewater treatment utilities? 101330 s.ul3 D
8. Will the proposed ection impair the characler or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or acsthetic resources? TE ﬂ 9~ bvit ¥zhz
9. Wil the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands, X
waterbodies, groundwaler, air quality, flora and fauna)? QI AT

Page 3 of 4




Moderate
to lorge
impact
: may
EREEF&REBUTLEE 7 geeur
10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the polentml for?ﬁﬁi‘,‘ﬂb‘ﬂdhg‘t)ﬁdﬂhuggj <
problems?
11. Wili the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? X

Part 3 - Defermination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the complallon of Part 3. Forevery
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderale to large impact may occur™, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
clement of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant advcrse environmental impact, pleasc complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detsil, identify the impact, Including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avold or reduce impacts, Part 3 should also explain how the leed agency determined that the impact
may ar will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its sefting, probability of occusring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude, Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and

cumulative impacts,

] Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documeniation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant edverse impacts and an
environmental impact statement is required,

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and enalysis abave, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant edverse environmental impacls.
Rinovet  [yoneoH i / 20;/ 2029
Name of Lesd Agency AN 180438y 4 4 :
31440 s, H@; A
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Lz Title of Responsible Officer
[V 19~ Yy vz
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature Co!t‘!’repm:r (if different from Respongible Officer)
e Y. B B
SR FAYES MO B

Page 4 of 4
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CLERK'S OFFICE
VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, NY




CLERK'S OFFICE
VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, NY:

RECEIVED
1024 HAR ~b 1 A 11 27

&'%&M@ﬁﬁ{ hnmwf
‘, R o 2o
ak ”




A

2977
13

- Ui 1202

1043304 40 3
331440 Sy

AN LY

9

Ll y

J3AIT03Yy



3 T e L, WO S
Thedn . L |

AR LH043304 40 DVITA
31440 S.¥u370

8211 'V ' 9~ yvy sz

d3AI303Y






G3AI303Y




e it ‘-..‘:ﬂ.:-‘_..‘ e

— L Ry

T :;.:fwf.ﬂsflr:-'r'n_.g...ii -




par: S8 B

e ]

T E s e

i - e
w-..::"‘ i e Y - 4
o e, g By T b o S :_._‘_L o

SEVNERE




-

Application Dalz: 5%:7" / ,I_'J Dﬂ—f SP# 57 ‘/’0

Fees Paid: g -]

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: CCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICAT|ON BY THE VIL! E CLERIK’S OFFICE DOES CONS TE A COMPLETE APPLICATIO|
. e anda
PROPERTY ADDRESS: S 6 [ Ik ox zommcsf'nls1'Rléf:\$ﬁ A

SECTION HY BLOCK ;503 LOT \ﬂ%’ LOT SIZE:

O TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name:
Dawe s owane ( ook lee

Address: Address. &6 E// ok P+
&‘QQFJ‘DGT.% MY []1H2O

Telephone #: Telephone#: Si6 297 22857

Attorney Name: ANAE Address:

(optional) Phone #: ,/Q\

Present Land Use: 1 /O— Proposed LanE use: Sto ToOe

Description of Proposed Work: O x1 6 Kom “+oc =

[ i

> v
| request a preliminary meeting: YES NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
C. Itis belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporatied Village of
are satisfied. | /

YES::u1;. NO

+ Ie,
sk B OUR <
PPLICANT'S SIGNATURE SN ? uZa'f S DATE > A m
L—; E '\L“: \ED ™ .'; = |algal
> H QUilsshy P 3 = O
7!' 3 ah  counNt! X8 2 2 [l
-~ % g O AR <
' llllllllll - o
*N*?EH*.P.E'D!“‘S*‘“M“W*.."‘**“.‘H“.“"J""*Qme‘ mm%mmﬁmmliﬁ%}noﬁtﬁi miﬂﬂ"
g aaat ‘ —

SHoec ] A- €22 am (a;a).th,e owner(s) of the subject profiarty arshconsent to the

RTY OWNER'S ae% URE s ¥/ T % 2 DATE /
o to jefgre this %/ = N GALVEIC | .
day of L / T L MO JES
m——a DS N
Notary Public /7 "~ "‘.«.’.’5 oF n"x.o.“.. .....

[Site Plan Public ) ~ Dateof Heqring:
Hearing Required: Date of Decision:

Approved

Village Clerk’s Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10




RECEIVED

2074 MAY 21 A IB:58

CLERK'S OFFICE
VILLAGE OF FRECPORT, HY
INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
SITE PLAN LETTER
May 13, 2024
Janet Lee
86 Elliot Pl

Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 86 Elliot Pl, Freeport, NY
Zoning District - Residence A Sec, 54 Blk. 309 Lot 138
Building Permit Application #20243718

Description: Proposed shed 10°x16°x1(0*
Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call
the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only
after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very truly yours,

IV I

Sergio A, Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez

c: Village Clerk
ZBA Approval Needed: No



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

207 WAY 21 A10: 58
X Negative Declaration Pos@ﬁy&ﬁﬂgéjﬁﬁipq}v

VILLAGL O o

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of

that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does

not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore

requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)
Project:
Building Permit App. 20243718

Location: 86 Elliot P1, Freeport, NY

Applicant; Janet Lee

Description: Proposed shed 10’x16°x10°

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY

REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant cffect

on the environment, as follows:
A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

Dated: May 13,2024 Sergio 4. Mawnas

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public

response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.
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Short Environmental Assessment Forme 707, WAY 21 A 10: 55

CLERK'S OFFICE

featren fure v Gt ‘ VILLAGE OF FRLEPORT. NY

Part 1 - Project Information, The applicant or project sponsor Is responsible far the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification,
Complete Part | based on informition currently available. Ifadditional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item,

Fart1-Projectand Sponsor Inormaton 4 116 Shed

#

Name of Action or Project:

Project Location (describe, and aitach a location map):

86 Elliott Place Freeport, NY 11520

Brief Description of Propased Action: 10x16 Shed

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: 5162972285

JAN ETL E E E-Miail: juicyj11466@aol.com

Adiess: 86 Elliott Place
City/PO: State; Zip Code:
" Freeport “NY |

1. Daes the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES

administrative rule, or regulation?
1F Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the propesed action and the environmental resources that /
may be affecied in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. 1fno, continue to question 2.

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approvat or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO { YES

IF Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: Jl

3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? acres
b. Total acreage lo be physically disturbed? acres
c. Tatal acreage {project site and any contiguous properties) owned

or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? acres

4. Check_all land uses that occur on, adjoining and nesr the proposed action,
Urban [JRural (non-agriculture) Industrial Commercial Residential ({suburhan)

[OForest [ClAgriculture DAquatic I:IOthcr (specify):
[rarkiand

Page 1 of 4
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t =

API

erReePORT|BUItB Ronsistent With the adopted comprehensive plan? s eoure AETIEE

N/A

Is the proposel] nction,

5 NO
1 £ &lpérmitted use under the zoning regulations? 07, HAY 21 A 10: 55 v
v

6—Is-thepropoesed action consistent with the predominand ghasacier of itieleRisting!bliilt or naturel YES
landscape?

7. Is the site of the proposed action lacated in, or does it adjoin, a stale listed Critical Environments] Area? YES

If Yes, identify: D

YES

8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic sbove present levels?

b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?

c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes aveilable on or near site of the proposed action?

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

10, Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?
[1f Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DNO DYES]
{f No, describe method for providing potabie water:

11. Will the proposed action connect to existing westewaler utilities? '
[If Yes, does the existing syslem have capacity to provide service? DOD YES]
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: '

12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic
Places?

b. Is the proposed action located in an ercheological sensitive area?

13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contrin
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physicslly ali€r, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of siterations in square feet or acres:

S D B | RS R

hareline orest gricultural/grasslands arly mid-suceassional

Id.gFtify the typica@imt types that occuegn, or are likely to be found on lhﬁujectsite. Check all that apply:

Wetland [ JUrban [ Puburban

15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered?

16. Is the project site located in the 100 yeer flood plain?

17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources?
1f Yes,
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? DNd:IY'ES

b. Will storm water discharges be direcled 1o established conveyance systems (unoff and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: N S

N %I\%HI%
O sl

Page 2 of 4



18, Does the proposed action thcjude construction oF OUiEr actIVILIES UIAL FESULL T LS DIPULILINGIE ut

APH 1 ovplpror other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoan, dam)?
) .+ { If Yes, explain purpose and size:
FREEPOR:T BUILoING DL 1. . D
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?
If Yes, describe: I__—_l
20, Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe: I:I

KNOWLEDGE

e

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE 1S TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

Date: g ‘U 12’(‘(

TN

)

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following

questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or

otherwise available to the reviewer, When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my

responses been peasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?"
¥e] = : ’

C.‘:é

= .
f =2 WS No,or | Moderate
E ™ = small to large
=t jmpact | impact
— T ma ma
~N ol Y

Wiiﬂhe proposed action create a moterial conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulptions? <

SRELCIVEY

Wilfe pmpgsed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

gcour occur
3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community? ' L__l
4, Will the proposed action have an impact on the environments| characteristics that caused the I:
establishment of a Critical Environmentzl Area (CEA)?
5. Wil the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traific or E
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?
6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fals to incorporate |
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities? |
7. Will the proposed action impact existing: |:
a. public / private water supplies? —— .
b, public / private wastewater treatment utilities? _:l
8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important histeric, archaeological, j
architectural or aesthetic resources?
9, Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands, D

Page 3 of 4
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MNo, or | nMoaerate
small to Inrge
impact impact
may may
FRESZOET P DING DEPT. | e oceur
--lO.—WiIHheproposcd'actibn sesult in an increase in the potential for erosion, Mooding or drainage
problems? D
11, Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? ‘/ |
Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lend Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
guestion in Part 2 that was answered “moderate fo large impect may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular

element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.

may or will not be significant, Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of eccurring,
cumulative impacts.

duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and

the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts, Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact

Part 3 should, in sufficient detait, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by

o =
v =

o e v

e

2 - ‘_nt;

11 o ?,5,'5

oz &

ul - 3

[ ] Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis sbove, and any supporting documentation,

thet the proposed action may result in one or mare potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an

El environmental impact statement is required,

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environments) impacts.

Name of Lead Apency Date
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer
Signature of Respansible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Page 4 of 4
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JANET LEE
T“FF snzn. i 86 Elliott Place
APR 19 2024 Freeport NY 11520
FREEPORT BUILDING DEPT. Seb el
’H:;H,
Pyl
A
wall D
= =
F 2 g
wall A wallcce = M
=3 - )
4 = m
o o
R <
st . M
=z 2 O
= ‘N
Wall B ~< G
Base Details/Permit Details Optional Details Jobsite/Installer Details

Building Size & Style
Premier Ranch - 10' wide by 16' long | O h'\'
Door
4'x 6'2" Single Shed Door, Left Hinge
Placement, In Door Vertical Transom {4'
door}, Wainscot, Decorative Door
Hardware | _ . J ¢ 6\1? (
Paint Selection
Base: Custormer Supplied Cotor, Trim:
Delicate White 1y 07\
Customer to apply 2nd coat
Roof Selection
Charcoa!l 3 Tab
Drip Edge
White
Is a permit required for this job?
Yes
Who is pulling the permit?
Tuff Shed

Customer Signature:

Doors
3'x 62" Double Door (6'), Steel Ramp
{pair) with Special Slll Nose

Floor and Foundatlon
4 Ea Shed Anchor into Dirt - Auger or
MRES

Interior
20 Lin Ft Shelving - 16" deep

Vents
2 Ea 16"xB" Wall Vent - White

Date:

Do you plan to Insulate this bullding after
Tuff Shed installs it?
No

Is there a power outlet within 100 feet of
Installation location?

Yes

The building location must be level to
properly install the building. How level
is the install locatlon?

Within 4" of leve)

Will there be 18" of unobstructed
workspace around the perimeter of all
four walls?

Yes

Can the installers park their pickup truck &
traller within approximately 200’ of
your installation site?

Yes

Substrate Shed will be installed on?

Dirt/Gravel
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FREEPORT BUILDING DEPI.

PR/ TR0

¥ o REFER TO THE TRUSS DESIGN FOR
A
A

LUMBER SIZE, PLATE SIZE, AND
TRUSS SPACING

COLLAR TIE REQUIRED ONLY AT

11812

9-7" MAX,

&)y
WALL HEIGHT

EAGLE METAL PLATES
{ICC #ESR-1082)

RAFTER MANUFACTURED

BY TUFF-SHED

TRUSS NAIL PLATES ARE:

WIDE SHEDS
DOUBLE TOP PLATES

WALL FRAMING TO BE 2x4
HF STUD GRADE OR
BETTER @ 16" O.C.

SHEBEDS UP TO 12' WIDE x UP TO 24' LONG

"REEPORT. MY

NOTES:

1. BUILDING CODE: 2021 IBC AND 2021 IRC

2.  DESIGN LOADING:
WIND SPEED & EXPOSURE: 115C
ROQF LIVE LOAD: 40 PSF
ROOF OEAD LOAD: 10 PSF

3.  FOR SHEDS WHICH QTHERWISE MEET THE PRESCRIFTIVE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE 2021 IBC AND 2021 IRC
ALE SHEDS CONSTRUCTED ACCORDING TO STANDARD
CONVENTIONAL CONSTRUCTION METHODS.

NAILING:

ROOF:
ATTACH 7/16” Q58 SHEATHING TO TRUSSES WITH:
6d NAILS @ 6" 0.C. AT EDGES
5d NAILS @ 12° 0.C. IN FIELD

WALLS:
ATTACH 3/8° SMARTSIDE TO WALL FRAMING WITH:
6d NAILS @ 6” 0.C. AT EDGES

™ #4 CONTINUOUS
; TOP & BOTTOM
. 7y g
= & FINISH “ E CONCRETE FLOOR
Y F GrapE J/ - M”
- 7I%
: \ — c .lm "
Y- T e
= AL ’
=
-
¥ N. r \
b .
o SLAB REINFORCEMENT
4 . PER NOTES
gl I CLR. . BELOW
o TYP.
d b P THICKENED SLAB
MIN,
CONTINUOUS FOOTING NOTES
1. TOP OF CONCRETE TO BE 6" MIN. ABOVE GRADE. SLAB

REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE WWF 6X65 W10xW10 PER ASTM A185.

IIIIIIII == 64 NAILS @ 12° O.C. IN FIELD
1 L J: i HEADERS: ﬁ%ﬂm AT MID-DEPTH OF SLAB.
s UP TQ 120" WIDE 3 nﬁnnmﬁmm»_mﬂﬂm_mﬁw%nﬂw_r SLAB REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE FIBERMESH 150 OR BLENDED
BUILDING SECTION L o FIBERMESH150. FIBERMESH SHOULD BE DISPERSED UNIFORMLY
e EL N THROUGH CONCRETE W/ MIN. 1 POUND PER GUBIC YARD OF

[oTEETY

160 @ 18™ STAGGERED FACE NAIL CONCRETE.

— DOUBLE TOP PLATE 2. ALL FOOTING FORMS SHALL BE INSPECTED FOR SIZE AND

DOUBLE TOP PLATE REINFORCING BEFORE POURING CONCRETE,
3. FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON UNDISTURBED NATURAL, COMPETENT
3 172" PLYWOOD SPACER SOIL.OR PROPERLY COMPACTED STRUCTURAL FILL. ALLOWABLE
" HEADERS FOR ﬂ HEADERS FOR SOfL | BEARING PRESSURE IS 1500 PSF AT 12° BELOW GRADE.
GPENINGS UP TO 3-0° OPENINGS UP TD 40" 4, CONCRETE: MINIMUM 28 DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH, fc = 2500 PSI,
USE (2} 2x4 HF #2 mpm_a HF #2 1ol i 5. REINFORCING STEEL: 4615, GRADE 40 OR GRADE 60, ALL
234 WINDOW SILL SEENINGS 4 REINFORCING STEEL SHOWN TO BE CONTINUOUS MAY BE LAPPED A
CRIPPLE $TUD MINIMUM OF 38 BAR DIAMETERS OR 24°.
KING STUD KING 5TUD 6. SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY: D
204 TOP PLATE A, ATTACH PRESSURE TREATED SILL, PLATE TO THE FOOTING USING
TRIMMERS TRIMMER - 1/2° DIA X 10° LONG ‘L’ BOLTS WITH NUTS AND 3" XX"X1/4" PLATE
5 BASE PLATE WASHERS.
“.~ FLOOR DECKING OFENINGS 4'-1°TO 60" B. ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL BE EMBEDDED AT LEAST 7" INTO THE
BASE PLATE FLOOR DECKING USE (2) 2x4 HF #2 CONCRETE AND SHALL BE SPACED NOT MORE THAN &' OC.
b i sTup OPENINGS 61" TO 5-0° C. THERE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 2 BOLTS PER SILL PLATE PIECE
i USE {2) 204 LVI. WITH 1 BOLT LOCATED NOT MORE THAN 12° NOR LESS THAN 7
. OPENINGS 417 T0 §-0° BOLT DIAMETERS FROM EACH END OF EACH PIECE.
TRIMMER STUD — DOUSBLE 2x4 HEADER
FOR WINDOW OPENINGS UP TD FOROPENINGS UP TOp0"ON  SE (1) 26 HF #2 €

QOPENINGS 61" TO 80"

LOAD BEARING SIDE WALLS USE (1) 2x6 LVL,

3-0° ON LOAD BERING SIDE WALLS FOR OPENINGS UP TO 60" WIDE

WINDOW HEADER DETAIL @ DOOR HEADER AlL HEADER DETAIL FOR NON- e FOUNDATION DETAIL
FOR LOAD BEARING WALLS FORLOADB G WALLS LOAD BEARING WALLS Al
WME NTE SR W14 Ml MTA
Order #. THESE DRAWINGS AND THE | _ DRAWINGS BY: TITLE DRAWING NO.
DESIGN ARE THE PROPERTY TUFF m.:mu' INC. PRITR700-03
Customer: OF TUFF SHED, INC. THESE BUILDING SECTIGNS
e S A oA IN HOUSE DRAFTING DEPARTMENT y—
= wﬁ.ﬂwm .wmmmu_ﬂmg piio Address: AND BUILT 8Y TUFE SHED, 1777 5. IIARRISON STREET FOUNDATION DETARS ,JREV.LEVEL 01, |
dhibd ANY OTHER USE &5 DENVER, COLORADO 80210 HEADER FRAMING DETAILS |SHEET
FORBIODEN BY TUFF SHED {303} 783 TUFF s—
I =TT T e —————— %E TArsmDee mawe s soonseamron  [NOTES - 2021 1BC & IRC - 115 TR
cr— e CONSTRUCTION OF THE BUL DG SHOWN HERFIN.




IHIHAYG HRGA HDH DDA MivKL

o0 yaeg \suy
00°672 S1uaukey 9%a7
00°6ZE pan|pzay |B3ny
00°522 H3GHo AFNON

‘paninaay usiiang

U 149
Ausae A3TA3YH KYd 3008
RELNE O
| LR EE] LIENELN]
S5 R HINIL aiteek 1 1dI3
3t E L LW At ¥ Hib0

YZOR/IZ/S0 J1NG SYRLL 8 WIIBE 10HINDD
YEAIT/S 13160 S, Avand
1413034 HOT LIHSHENT H3HDISAT
4 90 BISBNQUI - 100¢a84 JO abe| (L,



n€-0LSN

uolE207 UQ nl-07IN
AuD euum




260d68

= WwyHag
FJJ DRSS
— =99

0 RO/MNYO} asn s10j00
IV *StlicksAs ey Jayjo u)
Payojed Xiesioaud aq Jouukd D (HHIg

‘umoyuaays pue diyo 40|00 wouy Apybils
Jayip Aew yured enjoe ‘peydde usypm
“pasn aq [jim Jojoo araym JyBi| pue ease ul
diyo maia 'uonejuasaidal 10|00 jsan} Jo4
j9Jow 39s 0} auoydpews
4noA yum Jo ysory oHHIF Ag
LHUVINSHOTOD 24U} 1e spodieq ueasg

jAepo} sjdwes e Au1f
"awioy 4noA o} Ajoauip paddiys sjonpoud

aney O] WOoo'j0depsuLIoy Je auluo JeplQ
éuted o} Apeay

=zt MMMRRN

woouyaq &m:mm

MDA
e a0 e N

igd YHIF Il “SwsisAs Jured Jolio ut
payojew Ajestoaid 2q J0UUED S10|00 (HHIE
‘umoys uaays pue diyo Jojoa wosy Apybis
Jayip Aew juied [enjoe ‘pajjdde usypy

‘pasn aq ||Im Jojoo a1aym b pue ease u)
diyo main ‘uonejuasaidal Jojoo 1sani) 04

joJ0ow 99s 0} auoydpiews
AnoAk yum 10 Ysol) oHHIE AG
LUVINSHOTOD 2y} je apodseq ueds

iAepo} aidwes e A1p,

"awioy INoA o1 Ajpoaaip paddiys syonpoud
aAeY 0} WOoo10depaLloy 18 8uljuo J18pI0

éured o} Apeay

AnO euum
nk-OvEN



r

Q@

Application Date; % %;&‘/ SPi# ﬁL
Fees Paid:

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 274 amsg Noma Dyve.  zoNing pisTRICT ££5 A4

SECTION _54 BLOCK_os52 LOT =254 LOT SIZE: _Fsec SE

1 TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER

Name: Name: —

rMopia T Mieo & cRGE _J-ostep.
Address:/coz Merrick Ave Address: z/4 [}

A P Derpuck, 21N 1151l Freepckl, L.\ 152
Telephone #:. 544 - 547 5257 Telephone #. s/ . 2/7- 2553
Attorney Name: yoy/ Address:

{optional) Phone #:
Present Land Use: /—_F'nm: /r.-: Proposed LandUse: _/- Lam, [y,

ZEStDenCﬂ 4 K?ESI 2ence 4
Description of Proposed Work: cPes - CEQ /o,

(698 5. F.)

2 3
| request a preliminary meeting: YES  NO Fn = =0
o= = M
| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following: g = '®)
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA. :f, B m
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling. e =

C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incarporatey) Village: of
Freeport are satisfied.

A= NO =
% ) % ' ,//y//’—i/ -

APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE
Sworn to before me this _ﬂ*_‘: George F. Foster
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK

Registration No. 01F0O00]13229

™

Ll £
(e

Qualified in NASSAU County
Notary Public Commission Expires 09/07/2027
AR AR AA AR EAARRTTN AR AR AAR AR A b A e N R A AR AN A AR AN AR R A AR A A A FTT R YT SRR TSR R AL IR Al i e gt at s alsds )
"
Property Owner's Consent:

———

|, Gee2tE Feorel. o am,‘{aﬂe).tj;\g owner(g) of the subject property and consent to the

filing of this application. 7 L
)Z;'!') e /:— 9

PROPERTY OWNER'S SIGNATURE &5 /O°!
Sworn to befors)me this A‘_-! ig N
% /‘PJ' _________

S iy A
SRR E e de g e e e At e et i e e ek Aok ke ke

i’
_FOR VILLAGE USE OMLY

Site Plan Public i ) Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: Date of Decision:

Approved
Village Clerk's Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10
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CLERK'S Gi'Fict
INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT  VILLAGE OF FRLLPOSG MY

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 3772242

FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FRELPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
AMEDED SITE PLAN LETTER
May 21, 2024

George Foster
214 Pennsylvania Ave
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 214 Pennsylvania Ave, Freeport, NY 11520
Zoning District: Residence AA Sce 54, Blk 053, Lot 254
Building Permit Application #20233524

Description: Proposcd 2 story rear addition (698sq.ft)

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application, Please call
the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only

after this initinl appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled, Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very

W

Sérgio AT Mdras
Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez

cc: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: No



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings RECEIVED
Recommendation
Naotice 1074 BAY 23 P 318
CLERK'S OFFICE
YILLAGE GF PROLPOR WY
X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement,

—— The proposed projcet may have a significant cffect on the environment and thercfore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Projcet :
Building Permit App. 20233524

Location: 214 Pennyslvania Ave , Freeport NY 11520
Applicant: George Foster

Description : Proposed 2 story rear addition (698sq.ft)

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conscrvation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment cffects identified:
(only if pesitive determination)

Dated: May 21,2024 Sergio 4. Wawnas

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
responsc at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




RECEIVED

17.20 . : 18
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Short Environmental Assessment Form . v

§ ohY

Instructigns for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information, The applicant or project sponsor Is responsible for the completion of Part 1, Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification,
Complete Part | based on information curvently available. Ifadditional research or investigation wauld be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on curvent information.

Complete all items in Part 1, You may also provide any additionsl information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead sgency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Projeci and Sponser Information

( 2 7T:¢' sYe

WNeme of Action or Project; .
Fz CPCSED - Z Sre ref 7?1‘::3& Lomortien
Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):

Z/L/ Pﬂﬁﬂsy /‘Yﬁ YallZi A/e.' ff-ﬂ‘_ﬁ_‘Pch‘, /L__/L/ /_M—CJ
Brief Description of Proposed Action: ! 7

ﬁc—;?cs =D Z- S—f—c,z,¢_/ ﬂca/a ﬂpp:hcn.

Name ol Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: o 2 ,7. Z 553
. f-ecrc;ff ;;s-h':ﬁ E-Meil: £7, anad A& IR L AslLp
ress:
Zi4 Pcnnsuy/vﬂmﬂ Aye . —
CityPO: Stale: Zip Code:
Freescrr yrAA 14526

1. Does the proposed action only involve the fegislative adoption of & plan, local law, ordinance, | NO
edministrative rule, or regulation?

| YES
If Yes, atisch a namative description of the inlent of the proposed action and the enviranmental resources that e
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.

2, Does the propased action require a permit, approvel or funding Irom any other govemmenta! Agency? NO | YES
1 Yes, list npency(s) name and permit or npproval;

Vi, Hage ef ﬁwfa—/r ~
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? « JFZE _ meres
b. Total acreage to be physicatly disturbed? 2 /. acres
¢, Tolal acreape (project site and any cantigtous properties) awned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? . LEZZ ncres

4, Check.all land uses that ocour on, adjoining an the pro action.
Usban  [JRumal (non-sgrieulture) Industrial Commercial ﬂiesidcntinl {suburban)

OForest  [JAgriculiure [ JAquatic  []Other {specify):
[Jparkiand -
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5. Is the proposed action, 23 P 313 NO | YES [ N/A
&, A permitted use under the zoning regulationa? 0k EAY HL~ I_I
- e
b, Consisteat with the adopted comprehensive plan? o, CLERS OFFACE LT T
6. Is the proposed action conalstent with the predominant characler of the existing built or natural NO | YES
lendscape? e
7. Is the site of the proposed sction lacaled in, or does it adjoin, @ stale Iisied Critlcal Environmentsl Area? | NO | YES
If Yes, jdentify: ,EI D
B, 2. Will the propesed action result in: a substantiz] incresse i traffic sbove present levels? NO | YES
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action?
c. Are any pedestrian accommodalions or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed sction? | [~
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy eode requirements? NO | YES
{Fthe proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: D B
10. Will the proposed action connect ta an existing public/private water supply? ] NO | YES
[IF Yes, does the existing system have capacity {o provide service? [Cino[dves;
If No, describe method for providing potable water: D E]
11. Wil the proposed action connect to existing wastewater ukilities? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing sysiem have capacity to provide service? DQQBYESI
If No, describe method for providing wastewater trestment: |:| E
12. n. Does the site contain a structure that {s listed en cither (he State or Nationat Register of Historic NO | YES
Places? : . >
b, Is the proposed action located in an archealogical sensitive area? .
13, a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contin | NO | YES
wellands or ather waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? j
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? L/
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and exient of alterations in square feet or scres: R

horeline arest gricultural/grasslands . ly mid-successional

M.ggﬁfy the typicalhabitat types that accuean, or are likely to be found on the project site, Check sl that rpply:

Wetlend [ rban L~ buburban

If Yes,
a. Will stonn weter discharges flow to sdjacent properties? @EYES

b. Will storm water discherpes be directed to established conveyance systems ﬁoﬁ" torm drains)?
[f Yes, briefly describe; N S
Dry crells 4 Cocteh BRrsins

15, Does the site of the proposed action cantain sny species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES |
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? I
16. Is the project site Jocated in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
L
17. Will the propased ection create storm water discharge, either from point or non-paint sources? NO | YES
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completed) for hazardous wasta?

If Yes, describe:

18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES
-water or other liquids (c.g, retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
1 1€ Yes, explain purpose and size; D
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid weste management facility?
If Yes, describe: J7| D
20, Has the site of the proposed action or an sdjining pmpertj been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO YES |

%

Signature:_X¥(_—7 17 ==

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO T BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE - /
Applicant/spansor ngme: EoZeE  fesicR Date: {/g; 2.4 /0.3

Part2- Impnct Assessment. The Lend Agency is respansible
questigns in Part-2 using the information contained in Part | and

for the completion of Part 2. Answer &l of the following
other materials submitted by the project sponsor or

otherwise nvailaj:ﬂc to the reviewer, When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concepl “Have my
Crespousns been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

E

o

| i ol )

N b W e b

Y23
LESK'S OifF!
U Entft

r

- -

th
G

1

-

Moderate
to large
impact

may

Wikihe propdsed aclion create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning

] regulations?

Wili the proposed action resuit in a change in the use or intensity of use of Iand?

Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

Will the praposed zetion have an impect on the environmental characteristics that cavsed the
establishment of a Critical Environmentat Area (CEA)?

Will the proposed action result in an ndversu-chnnge in the existing leve) of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

Will the proposed action cause an increase In the use of energy and it fails 1o incorporate
reasonably availsble energy conservation or renewsble energy opportunities?

7.

Will the praposed action impact existing:
a. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
archilectural or aesthelic resources?

Will the proposed action result in an adverse change ta natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
walerbodies, groundwaler, air quality, floru end fauna)?

o] [
o i ]
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No,or | Moderate
small to large
impact impact
may may
oceur occur

10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, floeding or drainage D I:I
problems?
11, Wil the proposed action create & hazard to environmental resources or human hesith?
Pari 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead A

gency Is respounsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answared “moderate to largs impact may occur’, or if there is & need to explain why & particular
element of the proposed acfion may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impect, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avald or reduce impacts, Pari 3 should also explain how the lead agency delermined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential |

mpact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occusring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also cansider the pote

ntial for short-term, long-term and

cumulative impacts,
oo B
O m L] h:—;
= A
Sr M ) e
O s &7
. = Li.grd
ul = #=9
e =5

=~ >

ﬁ Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and unalysis above, and any supporiing documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or mare potentially large or significent sdverse impacts and an

environmental impact stalement is required,

D Check this box if you have determined, based on

the informstion and analysis above, end any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any

significant adverse envirenmental impacts.

Name of Leed Agency Date

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)
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MATERIAL LIST

214 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE wn HAY 23 P 319

FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520 LERK'S OFFICF
VILLAGE OF FRLEPOWRT HY

SIDING:

ALSIDE 178917 CO D4.5

MIDNIGHT BLUE

ROOF:
BROWN TO MATCH EXISTING

TRIM & COLUMNS:
ULTRA PURE WHITE

DECKING:

WHIDBEY IF TREX, DEPENDING ON BUDGET
OR WEATHERED GRAY WOOD STAIN

BOTH IN THE NATURAL GRAY FAMILY

RAILING:
ULTRA PURE WHITE STAIN
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Application Date; % 1;’5 Fa
Fees Paid: __ a&fE Eﬁ 7 7’ SP#—@

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

OTE: _ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY TH Ll E CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONS TE A COMPL PLICATION
PROPERTY ADDRESS: /Z Alasitlpoen dve. ZONING DISTRICT £S5 A
SECTION _ 55 BLOCK 25 % LOT /54 LOTSIZE: Lcec S 1L 3

O TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name:

Moen T Mra Sal stine + 4;:‘2 Z ;Qgim, .y _
Address: toe2 Merrick Ove . Address. , 2z s /msil burn Ave.

Al [Verrick, AL ¢4STL [reeperr i1/ qszo
Telephone #. 576 - 54 7 -5 25 Telephone #:

Attorney Name: &l Address:
(optional) Phone #:
Present Land Use: Zr<.pepnce Proposed Land Use: e s/menc-<
ne a.m:k—-l 3L - Eam :1‘-—0 .
Description of Proposed Work:  /Toinsrmin /= z‘§t¢nq bheer [Pecle
wl Feraela feef MAbeve (255 st
< r—
A e
o By (g}
| request a preliminary meeting: YES - NO CICRNE m
o — ()
| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following: 2 B o
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA. 2= =
B. The proposed construction is not a new bunlding or dwelling. o ) '<
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the I@&pol‘ﬁlﬁd \ﬁ@e of
Freeport are satisfied. o -
/ YES NO 2
% &/é i 3/ [z
PPEICANT’S SIGNATURE DATE
Swormn to before me this _Jf " r
day of M_gr /1 20& AMARIUS A LEDESMA

| NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
o) ' Registration No. 01LEG382087
& Quaiified in Nassau County
Public

GommissaonExpiresoctobens 20

el drdn o Ay e drdr dede sl e ik i e el el Ak deienk-

Property Owner's Consent:
I, am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and consent to the

filing of this applicati

= s ;'1 alyy

PROPERTY OWNER'S SIGNATURE - DATE
is 413~ 1S A LEDESN

o tol?ffore ] NOTAR¢ m&}é STATE OF NEW YORK

Registration No. 01 LEG382087
Qualified in Nassau Gounty

Commission Expiras October 15, 20

rdedede e dede e desdrde drdee e dede de v it e de b trdr de e de e e e e e v e e dr e dee de e e ekl e sl el e s ORI RSSER IR

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY _

TSite Plan Public = Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: YES Date of Decision:
Approved

Village Clerk’s Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: Date:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10
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CLERK'S OFFICE
VILLAGE OF FRELPORT, NY

INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

AMENDED SITE PLAN LETTER
May 23, 2024
Salustino & Luz Rodriguez
17 Washburn Ave
Freeport , NY 11520

RE: 17 Washburn Ave Freeport, NY 11520
Zoning District — Residence A Sec. 55 Blk. 258, Lot 154
Building Permit Application #20243659

Description— Maintain existing wood deck with pergola roof above(288 Sq.Ft).

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please cail
the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only
after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this ietter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very truly yours,
Sergio 4. Wawae

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
/Daniela Hernandez

c: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: NO



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT RECEIVED
Department of Buildings

Recommendation 02, HAY 23 P 315
Notice CLERK'S OFFICE
VILLAGE OF FRECPORL HY
X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Scction 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project :

Building Permit App. 20243659

Location: 17 Washburn Ave Freeport, NY 11520
Applicant: Salustino &Luz Rodriguez

Description: Maintain existing wood deck with pergola roof above(288 Sg.Ft[.

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
{(only if positive determination)

Dated: May 23,2024 Sergio /4. Maunas
Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.
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617,20
Appendix B

Short Environmental Assessment Foruggy, BAY 23 P 31U

Instructions for Completing CLERK'S OFFICE
VILLAGE OF FREEPORTL MY

Part 1- Project Information, The applicant ar project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become purt of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on Information currently available. 17 ndditional research or investigation would be needed 1o fully
respund to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current Information.

Complete all items in Part 1, You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead ugency; attach additional pages os necessary (o supplement any ilem,

Iart 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Nanme of Action or Project:

-’-"/d/r;b el =5 Yo M ez ZD:\?-IQU&?
Project Location {describe, and attach a locatfon map)?

| _1F Washburn Ao Cceeport ay y/s20

Brief Description of Proposed Action:

Mernramn [iear thbem T2k e/ /Z,ea,;,—/p /Z:c.-f

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: 574-%08 - 8835
54* los froe ¢ Za Z 72::,: RrgusZ . —
Address:
\-{' \;) ash low"n A/\‘e,
City/PO; State; Zip Code;
Sfeepert Ay Ny / /3 22
1. Does the proposed uction only involve Oie legislative adoption of & plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES

edministrative rule, or reguiation?

Il Yes, ettach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that )<
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. Ifno, continue to question 2,

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or fund ing frqm any other governmental Agency? NO X
If Yes, list ngency(s) name and permit or approvai: X
1 nGE of ,Z}_,_../:ezr %
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? « LT FA  ocres |
b, Tolsl sereage to be physically disturbed? - LS ZF  ncres
c. Total acreage (project sile end any contiguous properties) owned
ar controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? AFFE acres
4. Checkall land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposcrd sction.
Urban  [CJRural (non-ugriculture) Industriol Commercial B{csid:minl (suburban}
OForest  CAgriculture [JAquatic  []Other (specify):
[rarkiand .

Pege 1 of 4




RECEIVED

Sani- ALyt . § ™ ~ | ]
5. lsthe proposed action, W23+ 3 NO | YES | NJA
5. A permitted use under the zoning regulntions? _J
. CLERK'S OFFICE
b, Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? VILLAGE OF FREEPORT. HY
6. Is the propased action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural NO | YES
landscape?
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjain, s state listed Crtical Environmental Arca? NO | YES
I Yes, identify: @ D
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increese in trafTic sbove present levels? NO | YES
b. Are public transportation service(s) nvailable st or near the site of the proposed aclion? -
€. Are any pedestrian aceommodations or bicycle routes available on or near sile of the proposed petion?
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? YES

ITthe proposed nction will exceed requirements, describe design features and technelogies:

ﬁ

10. Will the proposed action connect ta an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? DNOEYES]
if No, describe method for providing potable water:
I'1. Will the propased action connect (o existing westewater utilitics? NO | YES
{If Yes, does (he existing system have capacity (o provide service? D'IOE YES]
If' No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: @ Izl
I2. a. Daoes the site contain a siructure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
Places?
b. Is the proposed nction located in an archeological sensitive area? ™
13. 8. Docs any portion of the site of the proposed sction, or fands odjoining the proposed action, contain NO | YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? |_.J
b. Would the proposed sction physically siter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? e ]
IT Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of elierations in square feet or acres: S

hareline orest griculture/grassiands

14, lily the typica]inﬁilat types that ucctj:{, or are Jikely to be found on thi:__ErFoject site. Check nll that apply:

arly mid-successional

Wetland [orban [>< puburban

15. Does the site of the propased action contain uny species of unimal, or associated habitats, listed | NO | YES

by the State or Federal government us threatened or endangercd? [ |
16. Is the project site [ocated in the 100 year Rood plain? NOQ | YES
17, Will the proposed ection create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO | YES

I ¥es,
8. Will storm weter discharges flow to adjacent properties? E}NCDYES

b. Will storm water discharges be direcied to established conveyance systems (funoff angd storm drains)?
[f Yes, briefly describe: NOXIYES
Df‘;’b&‘f’//—g = otk b, $/n4

Page 2 of 4




RECEIVED

|8, Does the proposed action include construction or ather nctivitics that result in the impoundment of NO_| YES
waler or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dain)?

If Yes, explain purpose und size; E’ D

19. Hus the site of the proposed action or an edjoining property been the location of on active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?

if Yes, describe; M D

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES

completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe:

iy

[

KNOWLEDGE

- S /-
Applicantsponsor name: SQ/;_-;?"MJI?CJ 7 J—uz HepiigueZ Date: & / B’& o Y

[ AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE 1S TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

3 L4

Signature: w27 4

i T

rart2- lippact Assessment, The Lead Agency is respansible for the completion of Part 2, Answer all of the
qﬁ'as:iuns.ingurt 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor ar

following

crwis%_flmilablc to the reviewer, When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my

wd . » *
r onsc-Ls;l;u_en reasonable considering the scale and context of the propased action?”
m :

M
N No,or | Modersie
= U small to large
24 v
) > impact fmpact
F-.l; ! may may
~ > otcur

I, Will the proposed action create a material conflict with n adopted land use plan or zoning
repulations?

2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of Iand?

3. Will the proposcd action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishiment of a Criticnl Environments| Area (CEAY?

5. Will the proposed action result in un ndverse change in the existing level of trafTic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass trunsit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the propased action causc an increase in the use of energy rnd it fails to incorporale
reasonably availuble energy conscrvation or renewnble energy apportunities?

7. Will the propased action impact existing;
u. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewulter treatrent utilities?

8. Will the proposed action impair the churacler or quality of impertant historic, archacolagical
orchitectural or yesthelic resources?

2. Wili the proposed action result in an adverse change te naturn! resonrces (e.g., wetlonds,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flor and fauna)?

o] o o o

N o o

Puge 3 o 4




No, or Modernle
small to lorge
impact Impact
may may
occur occur
t0. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potentinl for erosion, flooding or drainage D l:l
problems?
11, Will the proposed action create u hazard to environmental resources or human health? | ]

RECEIVED

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency Is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
gquestion in Part 2 that was answered “moderale to large impact may oceur®, or if there is 8 need fo explaln why e particular
clement of the proposed aclion may or will not result in a significant adverse
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, includin,
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Pert 3 should also ex
may or will not be significan, Each potential impact should be asses
duration, irreversibility,
cumulative impacts.

environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
g any measures or design elements that have been included by
plnin how the lead agencey determined that the impact
sed considering its setting, probabilily of cccurring,

geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-lerm, long-term and

FFICE
EEPORT, NY

,
i

CLERK'S 0
GEUFF

A
o

02 HAY 23 P 3|5
VILL

[ Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above,

D Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis ckove, and any supporting documentation,

and any supporting decumentation,

that the proposed action mey result in one ar more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and &n
cnvironmental impact statement is required,

that the proposed action will not result in any significant sdverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lend Agency Date

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Titte of Responsible OfTicer

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signniure of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)

Page 4 of 4



MATERIAL LIST: RECEIVED

17 WASHBURN AVENUE w2, MY 23 P 315

FREEPORT, NEW YORK
VILLAGE OF FRLLRORT, Y
REAR OPEN PERGOLA AND DECK (EXISTING) " FRLEFCi

DECKING:
WHIDBEY (GRAY)
TREX DECKING

COLUMNS AND RAFTERS:
RUST-OLEUM SMOKED CHALKED DECORATIVE GLAZE 30
GIVES THE APPEARANCE WHITE WASH
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Application Date: -2 A8 SP# 3 7%3
Fees Paid: : g
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF APP N B E VIL| CLE CE DDES NOT CONS TE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

. ResslcE
PROPERTY ADDRESS: _ 83 UhSipved AVE. ZONING DISTRICT ___ /7~

SECTION _ 55~ BLOCK 247 _LOT _ 229 LOT SIZE: __S oo sF
Id

00 TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name:
| =mpaen .MJ CA2LENS ¢ LEoNoz PrunY
Address: An ogviue Do Address: £2 Wamf AVE,

Py phEptr 4 ,/L{‘,-’ ff}’!.ﬂ.r Freeip;
Telephone #' =, - 7,7 -$3¢.3 Telephone #: jf@! S¥2 -4z

Aftorney Name: Address:
(optional) Phone #:

Present Land Use: _Sjvece Ayuinyf gES. Proposed Land Use: <oz FAadicy
KEsner kel

Description of Proposed Work: __Znp foat AdnTiod witr Fropesso AT {;"ggﬁf 2.72 sa

= = ~1]

2 F  m

. SETES )

{ request a preliminary meeting: YES _4£ NO a6 Noom
A9 =

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following: %3 0 <
A.  The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA. SO s L

B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling. : = O

C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the himrpo&ed Village of
Freeport are satisfied.
x‘ YES NO
724 5/25/24

APPL ANT’S SIGNATURE DATE

AL Zun1 8 Visejo
Regisiration

to before me this

Property Owuer’s Consent:
6( Unl’x am (are) the owner(s) of the sub}7t property and consent to the

gﬂhis appllcig;\.*‘—/\ U = /“2 l/[ 9\)!

st OWNERgﬂ% LRE ANN KROLIKOWSKPATE
e Notary Public, State of New York
Reg. No. 01KR6323053
Qualified in Nassau County
Commlssmn Explres Apnl 13, 2027

[Site Plan Public S | Date of Hearing.
Hearing Required: Date of Decision:

Approved

Village Clerk's Signature:

Planning Board Signature:

Rev. 12/10 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 1210



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT{@FREEPOR TNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

SITE PLAN LETTER
May 22, 2024
Carlens & Leonor Bruny
83 Washbum Ave
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 83 Washburn Ave, Freeport, NY
Zoning District: Residence A Sec. 55 Bik. 247 Lot 229
Building Permit Application #20243740

Description: Proposed 1.040.72 sccond floor addifion.

Dear Ms,

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined
that in order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be

required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please
call the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review
the completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only
ONE complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s
Office. Only after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the
date of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the ailotted sixty (60) days, this letter will
expire and the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new
Building Permit Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site P,Thn Rev@ Board

Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-3632. ‘ =

—
Vegytru ~
Serfio A, Maur % U
Superintendent of Buildings o
/Daniela Hernandez = w

cc: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: No



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation Law
and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review to determine
whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environment and on the basis of
that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and therefore does
not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

—— The proposed projcct may have a significant effect on the cnvironment and therefore
requirces the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(Sce reasons below)

Project:
Building Permit App. 20243740

Location: 83 Washburn Ave
Applicant: Carlens & Leonor Bruny

Description: Proposed 1,040.72 second floor addition.

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect on the environment, as
follows:

A)
B) Possible environment effects identified: %
(only if positive determination)
e
Dated: May 22, 2024 Sergio 4. Wawras U
Sergio A. Mauras=''

Superintendent of Buy\dings s

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.



617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the comptetion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the spplication for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification,
Complete Part | based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; ottach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item,

Papge 1 of 4

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information
Name of Action or Project:
B3 pasdrogn Ave
Project Location (describe, and atach a location map):
Mﬂ WVE [/ foziez ok hastloe AVE ¢ Eosri fe.
Brief Description of Proposed Action: {
2N funt Hﬁ"ﬁ‘*’“‘w A
ApoiTion) u/ oS ATTIC-
Name of Applicaat or Sponsor: Telephone: ‘579 - PSS,
(A8 DEJECLMEST (e EMel Ctsr sougriyens @ guale chu
Address:
8D RYius~ 2,
City/PO: State: Zip Code:
1. Doces the proposed action only involve the leplslative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES
administrative nsle, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a naative description of the intent of the propased action and the environmental resources that X
mny be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2, If no, continue 10 question 2,
2. Doces the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any ather governmental Agency? NO { YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: ,
VikAnG of Fegeaet ooy FEamiT o X
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed aclion? &, 1 ncres T~
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? acres =
c. Total acreage (project sile and any conlipuous properties) owned 1SS
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? 7“ {f acres =
4. Check alf land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action,
QUrban O Rumal (non-agriculture) O Industial © Commercial y(Residcmial (suburban)
OForest O Agriculture O Aquatic O Other (specify):
O Parkland 3
r Lad
=5



3. Is the proposed action, NO_| YES | N/A
8, A permitted use under the zoning regulations? I
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? >
6. Is the propased action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural NO | YES |
landscape? X
7. Is the site of the proposed action located ir, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO | YES
If Yes, identify; : ><
8, a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in trafTic above present Jevels? NO_| YES
>
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? >
c, Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes ovailable on or near site of the proposed action? | >
9. Does the proposed sclion meet or exceed the stste energy code requirements? NO | YES
1fthe proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? OND EEYES]
If No, describe method for providing potable water: )Y
11, Will the proposed action connect to cxisting waslewater utililies? NO | YES
[Lf Yes, does the existing system have capaciiy lo provide service? ONO JEYES)
}f No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: X
2. a Does the site contain a structure that Is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
Places? N
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitlve area? x
13, a. Does any portion of the sile of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed sclion, contain NO | YES
wellends or other walerbodies regulated by a federl, state or local agency? )(
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any exisling wetland or walerbody? ?(
If Yes, identify the wetland or weterbody and extent of alterations in squarc feet or acres:
14. Identily the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely 1o be found on the project site. Check all that apply:
O shoreline O Forest O Agricultural/grasslands O Early mid-successional =& 2
O Wetland 3 Usban 4 Suburban — 1=
1 5. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habituts, listed NO--|-YES =
by the State or Federal government s threatened or endangered? = i. .
- g}
16. [s the project sile located in the 100 year floed plain? NO|-YES [©
XTIy
17. Will the proposed ection create storm water discharge, either from point or ron-point sources? NO =)-YES
If Yes, i RPN
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? %ND O YES - X W
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems {runofT and storm drains)? B —
If Yes, briefly describe: O No [ YES
o ; Slefem

Page 2 of 4
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18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that resull in the impoundment of NO | YES

waler or other liquids {e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
If Yes, explain purpose and size:

X

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an sdjoining property becn the location of an active or closed NO | YES

solid waste management facility?

If Yes, describe:
20. Hes the site of the proposcd action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES

completed} for hazardous waste?
If Yes, deseribe: X

1 AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE |/

Appli:a?wmnﬂ(n;.&
Signawfg: '+
—_— e

s d
4

Port 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part | and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No,or | Moderate
small to large
Impact impact
may may
aceur oceur
1. Will the proposed ection create a material conllict with an adopied land use plan or zoning
regulations?
2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of usc of land?
3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?
4, Will the propased action have an impact on the eavironmental characleristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?
5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?
6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate §
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opporiunilies? — 0
7. Will the proposed action impaci existing: ;_ O
a. public / private waler supplies? =
b, public / private wastewater treatment utilitics? l @
8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archacolopical, 0
architectural or aesthetic resources?
9. Will the proposed aclion result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands, ™~ -
waterbodics, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)? i l—*-:

Page 3 of 4




Xy LTV ISR T

small to large
impact impact
may may

oceur occur

10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for crosion, flooding or drinage
problems?

1. Will the proposed action create a hazard 10 environmentaf resources or human health?

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency s responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to Jarge impact may oceur™, or il there is a necd 1o explaln why a particulor
clement of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, pleasc complete Part 3.
PPort 3 should, in sufMicient detnil, Tdentily the impact, including any measures or design clements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacls. Pant 3 should also explain how the lead agency delermined that the impact
may or will not be signilicant, Each potentinl impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occuring,
duration, irreversihility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the polential far shert-term. tong-tcrm and

cumulative impacts.

0 Check this box il you hove determined, based on the infonnation and analysis above, and any supporting documcnlation,
thot the proposcd action may result in one or more potemtially larpe or significant adverse impacts and an
environmental impact statement is required,

] (]

- ~ [T B | e . " '

that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts. {

] o1 R 0 1 ] - L] ] - - 1

Neme of Lead Agency Date
Print or Type Neme of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency " Tilleof Rcsportl_s_iblc Dl‘f@
-~ ~J
- -

Signawre of Preparer (il difTerent I'ror'r'i}_!lcsp&l-sm Offticer)

L]

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency

~

A
o
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POB

WASHBURN

(EAST LENA AVENUE)

DESIGNATED AS LOT No. 129 & 130
ON "MAFP OF MOUNT ESTATES, INC.”
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North Elevation
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View to the east

View to the south
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83 Washbumn Avenue
Freeport, NY

List of Materials

Roofing

Architectural shingle in a slate or dark gray color
Vinyl Siding
6" lap in a blue or gray-blue color

1st fioor Windows

Existing double-hung windows to remain (white color frames and burgundy color shutters)
2nd floor Windows

Double-hung with white color frames (no shutters)

Front and Rear Doors

Existing doors to be replaced with insulated doors and frames in white color
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